Bids Received: 2P.M. STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.®
P April 23, 2024 TBPE No. F-8405
0 OF TE My TBPLS No. 10030000
PR 1906 Niebuhr Street
;o X Brenham, TX 77833
”* ':. --n:‘:"""
;*\AMJ ,{[jgaNli_ﬁ"_’ CITY OF SWEENY
".....‘.\:l.- ----------- é"o‘“'.: 7 SWEENY, TEXAS
f' 1035 NI ‘flfdll‘r MAIN STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENTS
Y Po: LICENSE .7 CONTRACT 1-2024
WEssionm S
s BID TABULATION SUMMARY
Pipe Material
Bid Bond Selection
or Addenda (PVC or Computed
Bidder and Address Guarantee | Acknowledged HDPE) Total Base Bid
Nerie Brothers Construction, LLC 5 .
3213 Fuqua Street 5% Yes No Selection $1,209,873.00
Houston, TX 77047
JTM Construction, LLC o
2709 Cottonwood School Road Bl He VG $1,260,733.00
Rosenberg, TX 77471 *$1,260,553.00
Vera Industries, LLC o .
2440 Texas Parkway 5% Yes No Selection $1,411,682.00
Missouri City, TX 77489
V&S Construction Company o .
9437 Gates Loop 5% Yes No Selection $1,443,897.00
Manvel, TX 77578
Branch Construction Group, LLC 5 !
1621 FM 517 Road East, Suite D 5% Yes No Selection $1,451,712.10
Dickinson, TX 77539
AR Turnkee Construction Co., Inc. 0 .
1418 Wakefield Drive 10% Yes No Selection $1,474,125.00
Houston, TX 77018
ISJ Underground Utilities, LLC o ;
596 South Pine Street 5% Yes No Selection $1,502,847.00
Arcola, TX 77583
Matula & Matula Construction, Inc. " .
122 West Way, Suite 325 5% Yes No Selection $1,933,856.80
Lake Jackson, TX 77566

*CONTRACTOR'’S COMPUTED TOTAL

/'/‘-
Reviewed by: %/
Z

3920.056\LGA:ler\R:\BRE\Documents\Specifications\Archive\2024\Sweeny, City oN\3920,056.1-2024.LGA\(14) Bid Tabs\Sweeny.1-2024.BT1.docx




Bids Received: 2 P.M., April 23, 2024

GITY OF SWEENY
SWEENY, TEXAS
MAIN STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENTS
CONTRACT 1-2024

BIR TABULATION BREAKDOWN

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.»
TBPE No. F-8405

TBPLS No. 10830000

1906 Niebuhr Street

Brenham, TX 77833

Nerie Brothers Constructicn, LLC
3213 Fugqua Streat
Houston, TX 77047

JTM Construction, LG
2709 Cottownwood Schoo! Road
Rosenberg, TX 77471

Vera Industries, LLC
2440 Texas Parkway
Missouri City, TX 77488

V&S5 Construction Company
9437 Gales Loop
Manwvel, TX 77578

Branch Construction Greup, EL.C
1621 FM 517 Road East,

Suite B

Dickinson, TX 77538

AR Tumnkee Construction Co., Inc.
1418 Wakefield Drive
Houston, TX 77018

18J Underground Utilties, LLC

526 South Pine Sireet

Arcofa, TX 77588

Matula & Matula Construction, Inc.
122 West Way,

Suite 325

Lake Jackson, TX 77566

Mo,

Description

Quantity

Unit

Urit
Price

Total
Price

Unit
Price

Total
Price

Unit
Price

Total
Price

Tolat
Price

Unit
Price

Total
Price

Unit
Price

Totai
Price

Unit
Price

Unit
Price

Total
Price

Unit Total
Price Price

Mobilization
(Mot to Excead 10% of Totat Bid Price
Excluding Mobilization}

1

LS

$ 35000006 % 3500000

$ 4488900 % 44,869.00

$

68,000,080

§  68,000.00

§ 7500000 % 7500000

$  3400000§ % 34,000.60

$ 7700000 % 77.000.00

$ 50,000.00

50,000.00

$ 5500000]% 5500000

Fumish and install 6-IN AWWA C800
DR 18 RJIB Water Line OR 8-iN HDPE
DIPS DR1 Water Line by Open Cut

33

LF

$ 6000 | § 4398000

$ 5700 | §  41,781.00

63.00

$  48,179.00

$ 80.00 } § 5B,640.00

$ 66.00 | § 48,378.00

8 64.00 [ $ 46,912.00

$ 83.00

60,838.00

$ 9000 | § 65970.00

Furnish and Install 6-IN AWWA, C900
DR 18 RUB Water Line OR 8-IN HDPE
DiPS DR11 Water Line by Bore,

708

LF

3 5500 | 3 38940.00

$ 630018 37,524.00

$

36.50

$ 2584200

3 80.00 | $ 56,640.00

3 88.00 { $ 62,304.00

$ 7400 [ §  52,352.00

3 51.50

36,462.00

5 10260 | $ 7264080

Fumish and Install 8-IN AWWA CS00
DR 18 RJIB Water Line Inside 22-IN
Welded Steel Casing OR 8-IN HDPE
DIPS DR1t Water Line Inside 14-IN
Welded Steel Casing by Bore.

40t

LF

$ i60.00 | §  64,180.00

§ 13500 | § 54,135.00

139.50

$  §5,939.50

3 16600 | §  65,566.00

§ 142.00 | $  56,942.00

§ 177.00 | §  70,977.00

$ 187.50

75,187.50

3 18060 | $ 7242060

Fumish and install 10-IN AWWA C800
DR 18 RJIB Water Line OR 12-IN HDPE
BIPS BR11 Water Eine by Open Cul

27

LF

§ 18000 | 4,860.00

3 22700} % 6,129.00

282.00

$ 7,614.00

$ 23000 | $ 6,210.00

$ 258001 % 6,966.00

] 203.00 | $ 5,481.00

$ 314.50

8,491.50

$ 41200 | § 11,124.00

Furnish and Install 10-IN AWWA C900
DR 18 RJIB Water Line tnside 20-iN
Welded Steei Casing OR 12-IN HDPE
DIPS DR11 Water Line Inside 20-IN
Welded Steet Casing by Bore,

LF

$ 25700 ) % 1824700

3 22800 | $ 16,188,00

257.60

3 18.247.00

$ 24500 | §  17,395.00

$ 31100 | § 22,081.00

3 27360 | $  19,383.00

$ 388.50

27,583.80

$ 321601 % 22,B26.50

Furaish and Insta¥ 12-1IN AWWA C900
DR 18 RHB Water Line OR 14-IN HDPE
DIPS DR11 Waler Line by Open Cut

2472

LF

$ 99.00 | $ 244,728.00

L 109.00 | $ 289,448.00

150.00

$ 370,800.00

% 130,00 | §  32%,360.00

$ 133.00 | $ 328,776.00

§ 121.00 | $ 299,182.00

§ 162,00

$

376,744.00

] 152,40 | § 376,732.80

Furnish and Install 12-Inch AWWA C900
DR 18 RJIB Water Line OR 14-IN HDPE
DIPS BR11 Water Line by Bore

2,586

LF

3 113.00 | $ 292,218.00

§ 118,00 § $ 305,148.00

128.50

$ 332,301.00

$ 120,00 | § 310,320.00

$ 169.00 | § 437.034.00

$ 14500 | §  374,970.00

§ 148.50

$

384,021.00

3 165.20 | $ 427.207.20

Furnish and Install 12-IN AWWA C900
DR 18 RJIB Waler Line inside 24-iN
Welded Sleet Casing OR 14-IN HDPE
DIPS DR11 Water Line Inside 24-IN
Weilded Steel Casing by Bare.

LF

$ 32000 | $ 23,040.00

¥ 20200 | $ 21,024.00

382,00

& 27.504.00

$ 3250018 23,400.00

$ 35600 % 2563200

$ 333.00 | 5 23.,976.00

§ 507.00

]

36,504,00

[ 425401 § 30,628.80

10.

Furnish and Instafl 6-1M Gate Valve and
Valve Box for PYC OR 8-IN Gate Valve
and Valve Box for HDPE

EA

3 185100 | §  31,467.00

§ 1,578.00 | §  26,826.00

$

1,974.00

$ 33,558.00

$ 1,900,060 | $  32,300.00

] 160000 | $ 27,260.00

$ 1760001 5 29,920.00

3 2,496.00

42,432.00

$ 211760 | §  35999.20

RABRE\Documents\Specificalions\Archivet2024\Sweeny, Cily e\3920.056.1-2024.LGAY(14) Bld Tabs\Sweeny.1-2024.BT2.xlsx

fofd




Nerie Brothers Construction, 1LC

JTM Construction, LLC

Vera Industries, LLC

V&S Construction: Company

Branch Genstruction Greup, LLC

AR Tumkee Construction Co., Inc. [ESS Underground Utilties, LLC

Maluia & Matula Construction, inc.

3213 Fuqua Street 2708 Cottownwood Schoof Road | 2440 Texas Parkway 9437 Gales Loop 1621 FM 517 Road East, 1418 Wakefield Drive 528 South Pine Street 122 West Way,
Houslon, TX 77047 Rosenberg, TX 77471 Missouri City, TX 77489 Manvel, TX 77578 Suite D Houston, TX 77018 Arcola, TX 77588 Suite 325
Dickinson, TX 77539 Lake Jackson, TX 77566
Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Uinit Total Unit Tolaf Unit Tolal Unit Total Un#t Total

No. Description Quantity | Unit Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Prce Price rice Price Price Price Price

1. [Fumish and install 10-IN Gate Valve and 1|EA 3 347506 | 347500 | § 326700} § 326700 ) % 4,18260 | § 4,182.50 | § 3,600.00 | § 3600001} % 4,450.00 | § 445000 | $ 340000 | § 3400001 % 5662.60 1 $ 5662.60 | $ 4187.00 | § 4,187.60
Valve Box for PVC OR 12-iN Gate Valve
and Valve Box for HDPE.

12, |Furnish and Install 12-{N Gale Valve and 13{EA $ 4250001 % 5525000 | § 407100 | § 5292300 § 513150 | $ 66,70950 1| % 4,000.00 | $ 5200000 | % 392000 | $ 5096000 | $ 4,100.00 | $ 53,30000 | % 692350 | $ $0,00550 | § 450580 | $ 6494540
Valve Box for PVC OR 14-IN Gate Valve
and Valve Box for HBPE.

13. |Fumish and install 64N Tapping Sleave, 1|EA $ 6,650.00 | $ 555000 | § 405500 | $ 4055001 % 462150 | % 462750 | % 6,000.00 | $ 6,00000 { $ 5,340.00 | § 5,340.00 | § 6,700.00 | 3 8,700.00 | % 9,083.00 | § 9,083.001 % 4,247.20 | % 4,247.20
Valve, and Valve Box,

14, iFumish and Install 8-IN Tapping Sleave, t{EA § 5,9t5.001 % 6,915.00 | § 534200 | $ 5342001} § 6,041.50 | 6,041,560 | § 6,600,00 | § 8,50000 | $ 7,12000F § 7,120,00 § § 8,250.00{ % 825000 | % 11,50800{% 1169800} % 569800 [ § 5,698.00
Valve, and Valve Box,

15, [Furnish and instati 10-IN Tapping Sleave, 1|EA $ 9,505.00 | § 9,505.00 | § 8,040.00 | § 804000 | § B,227.001 & 822700 | § 7.500.00 | 150000 | & 890000 | % 890000 $ 925000} § 925000 | % 1628000} § 1628900 % 8,665.90 | $ 8,665.90
Valve, and Valve Box.

16. |Remove Existing Fire Hydrant and 12(EA $ 840.00 | § 1008000 $ 370001 8 444060 | § 0700 | § 1,264.00 | § 500.00 | $ 6,000.00{ 44500 | § 534000 | $ 30000 | $ 3,600.00 | $ 20000 | $ 240000 | § 39470 | 8 4.736.40
Retumn to Owner,

17. |Fumish and Install Fire Hydrant 14{EA 3 860000 | § 120,400.00 | $ 747000 | & 400,380.00 | $ 981300 | $ 137382008 % 8,10000 | $ 113,40000 % 6,850.00 | $ 9590000 % 8,250.00 | § 11550000 | & 652350 | $ 91329000 % 8,562.80 { § 119,879.20
Assembly Unil.

18. |Fumisk Equipment and Materiais fo B3 |EA $ 70000 | § 37100001 § 62700 | $ 332300 % 4208501 § 2276350 ( % BO0.OO | $ 4240000 | % 44500 (5 2358500 | % 40500 | $§ 2%146500} § 49150 | § 2604950 | § 60270 § 3194310
Make Waler Service Tap and Connection
to Existing Meter.

19. [Furrish and Instali 3/4-18 Waler Service 659]LF $ 3005 8,567.00 | % 1800 | % 9085001 % 1500 | % 988500 | $ 3200]% 2108800 % 400] % 2,636.00 | 8 1800 | % 1186200 % 800 | % 527200 | $ 4630 | $  30,511.70
Line,

20, |Furnish and Insiafl 3/4-IN Waler Searvice 1172|LF § 2000 F & 33988.00§ % 3000 $ 3516000 | % 2350{% 2754200 % 4500 | $ 5274000 | % 2200 % 2578400} $ 45501 % 5332600  $ 1500 | % 17580001 % 11650 | $ 135,366.00
Line Inside 1-IN Welded Steel Casing
Pipe.

24. {Fumish and Install 1-IN Waler Service t49|{LF $ 1306 | & 193700 | % 15001 % 2,23500 | % 3000 % 447000 | % 3500 | % 5215001 $ 800 | % 89400 | $ AT00 § 402300 % 200018 298000} % 4750 1 & 7,077.50
Line.

22. |Fumish and install 1-IN Water Service a3|LF % 36.00 | 8 298800 | $ 3100} § 267300 8 60.00 | & 4980001 % 5100 $ 423300 % 2400 § 1,992.00 | 50.00 | 4,150.00 | $ 5450 | $ 452350 | § 116.10 | § 8,636.30
Line Inside 1.5-IN Welded Steef Casing
Pipe.

23. {Furmish All Malerials and Equipment to 9|EA $ 82500 | § 742500 | % 170500 [ § 15345001 $ 580.00 | § 522000 | $ 1,20000 [ $ 1080000 | $ 71000 | § 5,390.00 | § 800.00 | § 720000 { § 44100 | & 3,969.00 | $ B66.10 | § 7.794.90
Make 2-IN Wet Connection to Existing
Water Main,

24. |Fumish All Materials and Equipment {o TIEA $ 1,230.00 | 8,610.00 | § 2366005 1656200[ % 516,50 | 380850 | § 1500001 & 10,500.00 | § 890.00 | § 6,230.00 | § 1,26000  $ 875000 | § 58800 [ $ 412300 | § 2755301 &  19.287.10
Make 6-1N Wet Connection fo Existing
Water Main.

25, [Fumish Afl Materials and Equipment to 2|EA § 147000 | § 2,940,001 & 273000 | & 546000 | § 751501 % 150300 | % 200000 % 4,000.00 | $ 1,068.00 | § 2,136.00; & 1,960.00 | $ 392000 ( § 1,191.50 | § 238300 | % 516180 $ £0,323.60
Make 8-IN Connection o Existing Water
Main,

20f3

R:BRE\Documenis\Spacificalions\Archive\2024\Swaeny, Cily oN3920.056,1-2024.| GAY(14} Bid Tabs\Sweeny,1-2024,BT2.xlzx




Nerie Brothers Construction, LLC [JTM Construction, LLC Vera Industries, LLC V&S Construction Company Branch Construction Group, LLC  [AR Turnkee Construction Co,, Inc. [ISJ Underground Ulilities, LLC [Matula & Matula Censtruction, Inc.
3213 Fuqua Street 2709 Cottownwood School Road |2440 Texas Parkway 9437 Gates Loop 1621 FM 517 Road East, 1418 Wakefield Drive 526 South Pine Street 122 West Way,
Houston, TX 77047 Rosenberg, TX 77471 Missouri City, TX 77489 Manvel, TX 77578 Suite D Houston, TX 77018 Arcola, TX 77588 Suite 325
Dickinson, TX 77539 Lake Jackson, TX 77566
Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
No. Description Quantity | Unit Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price
26. |Furnish All Materials and Equipment to 1|EA $ 1,653.00 | $ 1,653.00 | § 3,403.00 | § 3,403.00 | $ 1,095.00 | $ 1,095.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ 3,000.00 | § 1,320.00 | $ 1,320.00 | $ 2,050.00 | $ 2,05000 | $ 1,15450 | $ 115450 | $ 4879.70 | $ 4,879.70
Make 10-IN Wet Connection to Existing
Water Main.
27. |Furnish All Materials and Equipment to 2|EA 3 1,870.00 | $ 3,740.00 | $ 3,507.00 | $ 7.014.00 | $ 1,503.00 | $ 3,006.00 | $ 4,000.00 | $ 8,000.00 | $ 1,760.00 | $ 3,520.00 | $ 2,640.00 | $ 5,280.00 | $ 1,415.00 | $ 2,830.00 | % 5,029.60 | § 10,059.20
Make 12-IN Connection to Existing Water
Main.
28. |Furnish All Materials and Equipment to 168|LF $ 4000 | $ 6,720.00 | $ 71.00 [ $ 11,928.00 | $ 3200 $ 5,376.00 | $ 17000 | $ 28,560.00 | $ 17.00 | % 2,856.00 | $ 70,00 | $ 11,760.00 | $ 30.00 | $ 5,040.00 | $ 139.20 | $ 23,385.60
Perform Asphalt Pavement Repair.
29. |Furnish All Materials and Equipment to 324|LF $ 3500 | $ 11,340.00 | § 7300 | $ 23,652.00|% 56,50 | $ 18,306.00 | § 5500 | $ 17,820.00 | $ 176.00 | $ 57,024.00 | $ 129.00 [ $ 41,796.00 | $ 2500 | § 8,100.00 | § 11310 | $ 36,644.40
Perform Concrete Pavement and
Sidewalk Repair.
30. |Furnish All Materials to Perform 1jLS $ 6,000.00 | § 6,00000 | § 16,237.00| % 16,237.00 | § 19,282.00 | $ 19,282.00 | $ 5,500.00 | $ 5,500.00 | $ 22,000.00 | $ 22,000.00 | $ 21,000.00 [ $ 21,000.00 ( $ 20,000.00 [ $ 20,000.00 | $ 129,434.80 | $ 129,434.80
Restoration.
31. |Install and Maintain Trench Safety, 2,210|LF $ 500]|% 11,050.00| $ 1.00 | % 2,210.00 | $ 1.00 | $ 221000 | $ 1.00 | § 2,210.00 | $ 0.01 (% 2210 | § 200 8% 4,420.00 | $ 010 $ 221.00 | $ 200 | % 4,420.00
0-10 FT (75% of Open Cut Pipe)
32, |Furnish All Equipment to Perform Traffic 1|LS § 8,000.00 | $ 8,000.00 | $ 24,319.00| % 24319.00|$ 1799650 | % 17,996.50 ( $ 15,000.00 ( $ 15,000.00 | $§ 18,000.00 | $ 18,000.00 [ $ 23,000.00 | $ 23,000.00 | $ 25,000.00 | $ 2500000 $ 40,183.90 | $ 40,183.90
Control in Accordance with TMUTCD.
33, |Cash Allowance—Perform Construction 1[LS $ 2000000 | $ 20,000.00|$% 20,000.00 % 20000.00|$% 2000000 % 20,00000]% 2000000 % 20,000.00|% 20,000.00| % 2000000 | $ 20,000.00( % 20,00000|% 2000000 | % 20,000.00$% 2000000|% 20,000.00
Material Testing Including Compaction.
Section 31 23 00-Excavation, Fill,
Backfill, and Grading
34. |Cash Allowance-Perform Dewatering for 1|LS $ 30,000.00 | $ 30,000.00 ($ 30,000.00 | $ 30,000.00|% 30,00000 (% 30,00000|$ 3000000(% 3000000|$% 3000000|% 3000000($ 30,00000|% 3000000|$% 3000000|% 3000000|$ 3000000[$ 3000000
Pipe Installations.
Seclion 31 23 19-Dewatering
ENGINEER'S COMPUTED TOTAL $ 1,209,873.00 $ 1,260,733.00 $1,411,682.00 $ 1,443,897.00 $1,451,712.10 $1,474,125.00 $ 1,502,847.00 $1,933,856.80
ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 34
CONTRAGTOR'S COMPUTED TOTAL $1,209,873.00 *$1,260,553.00 $1,411,682.00 $ 1,443,897.00 $1,451,712.10 *$1,474,125.00 $1,502,847.00 $1,933,856.80
ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 34
*CONTRACTOR'S COMPUTED JOTAL -_.._\\\\\
el
Reviewed by M/ &”’p ‘_-"' EFE.{'
- .' d‘
7 Fay g *s‘
Zaf it
'....'.......-l-“"" H J
£ WILLIAM 9__,"_‘}{5‘:”."5:‘:'...../
(57103580 sg
g UopnaeO- &
" OA\E ..EEN '.':\ \%'
4 sene® -
W ISIoNA B
Wnqaas™

R:ABRE\Documents\Specifications\Archive\2024\Sweeny, City o\3920.056.1-2024.LGA\(14) Bid Tabs\Sweeny.1-2024.BT2.xlsx

fzafe

30f3




