
CITY OF SWEENY 
PROJECTS IN PROGRESS AS OF AUGUST 2024

PROJECT NAME PROJECT DESCRIPTION COST  FUNDING SOURCE START MILESTONES COMPLETED NEXT STEPS
ESTIMATED 

COMPLETION DATE
CONTRACTOR NOTES

PECAN ST WATERLINE 
REPLACEMENT

REPLACEMENT OF 2" STEEL WATERLINE WITH 6" 
POLY ON PECAN STREET FROM 5TH ST TO 1ST ST $468K

$200K CDBG, $268K 
2019 CO TBD

GRANT APPLICATION, AWARD, 
ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW, DESIGN 

PHASE
BID PHASE, CONTRACTOR 

SELECTION TBD TBD

GLO SEWER TRUNK LINE 
REPLACEMENT

REPLACEMENT OF APPROX 10K LF OF SEWER TRUCK 
LINE FROM WWTP DOWN AVE A TO SYCAMORE ST. 

IN 24" AND 12" DIAMETERS $4,274,237

GLO 99%, CITY 1% 
MATCH OF $42.7K from 

2019 CO's 1-Aug-24
ENGINEERING/DESIGN, BID PHASE, 

BROKE GROUND CONTINUE CONSTRUCTION Aug-25 MATULA & MATULA
CITY OPTED FOR BID ALT TO INCLUDE 2 NEW 

GENERATORS

MAIN ST WATERLINE

REPLACEMENT OF APPROX 5,264 LF OF 8" AC PIPE 
WITH 12" C-900 ALONG MAIN STREET FROM ASHLEY 

WILSON RD TO AVE A & APPROX 990 LF OF 
WATERLINE REPLACEMENT ALONG 2ND ST FROM 

PEACH ST. TO ELM ST. $1,260,733 100% FROM 2019 CO'S 26-Aug-24
ENGINEERING/DESIGN, PERMITTING, 

BID PHASE, CONTRACTOR SELECTION
BREAK GROUND, 
CONSTRUCTION 180 DAYS OR 4/2025 JTM CONSTRUCTION

GAS SYSTEM STEEL SERVICE LINE 
REPLACEMENT - PHASE 1

MUST REPLACE 8% OF TOTAL GAS DISTRIBUTION 
LINES ANNUALLY, OR EQUIVALENT TO APPROX 2.25 

MI OF PIPE. PHASE 1 PROPOSES REPLACING GAS 
SERVICE LINES ON THE SOUTHWEST SIDE: 

MAGNOLIA, CEDAR, N. MLK, PEACH PECAN, 1ST, 
2ND, 3RD, 4TH, 5TH, & 6TH STREETS TBD

ENTERPRISE FUND - 
NOT BUDGETED Aug-24 PROJECT SCOPE DETERMINED

PURCHASE SUPPLIES, HIRE 
ADDITIONAL HELP, AND BEGIN 

CONSTRUCTION
REQUIRED BY 

12/31/2024 IN-HOUSE

REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED AND REPORTED 
TO RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TX. CITY STAFF 
RESEARCHING POSSIBILITY OF USING STATE 

LABOR TO SUPPLEMENT ADDITIONAL STAFFING 
NEED TO SUPPORT PROJECT.

HURRICANE BERYL DEBRIS 
PICKUP

CITY-WIDE REMOVAL OF STORM-RELATED 
VEGETATION DEBRIS - NO APPLIANCES, FENCES, 

TRASH. $366K

CONTINGENCY FUND, 
ADDITIONAL 

APPROPRIATION 
REQUIRED. 8-Aug-24

SECTIONS 1-5 PICKED UP BY 8/14/24 
AND BY PARK

FINAL DAY TO HAVE DEBRIS AT 
CURB IS FRIDAY 8/16/2024 8/19/2024 MG SERVICES

COMPLETED ON FRIDAY, 8/16/2024. MG 
SERVICES MADE 1 ADDITIONAL SWEEP ON 

8/20/24, SEVERAL PILES PLACED AFTER CUT 
OFF DATE. BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUIRED TO 

INITIATE FINAL PAYMENT

CITYWIDE STREET SIGN CHANGE 
OUT REPLACEMENT OF RESIDENTIAL STREET SIGNS THAT 

ARE MISSING, DAMAGED, OR ILLEGIBLE. $5K

STREETS DEPT. 
APPROVED FY24 

BUDGET 2024
SEVERAL RESIDENTIAL STREET SIGNS 

REPLACED; SHEET ATTACHED

SPEND REMAINING FUNDS IN 
FY24 FOR ANY OTHER SIGNS 
NEEDING TO BE REPLACED. 12/31/2024 IN-HOUSE

CAPITAL PROJECT
SPECIAL PROJECT


